## STATE OF OHIO 101 Southland Mall, 3700 S. High St. Columbus, OH 43207-4041

Bond Number \_\_\_\_\_

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That We		
of the City of	, State of	, as principal
and		
	Name of Surety	

A corporation organized under the laws of the State of \_

and duly authorized to transact business in the state of Ohio as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Ohio, in the penal sum of Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which said principal and surety bind themselves, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the principal has applied for a cosmetology school license under the "Act to establish a State Board School and College Registration and to regulate certain proprietary schools" approved August 22, 1969, which Act provides for an applicant for a cosmetology school to conduct a course of instruction (Private School) in the State of Ohio to file a bond in the sum of Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars.

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the principal shall indemnify any person suffering a loss as the result of any fraud or misrepresentation used in behalf of the principal in procuring such person's enrollment in a course of instruction, including repayment of tuition fees paid in advance by any student and shall faithfully comply with all the terms, conditions, provisions and requirements of the aforesaid Act and the Laws and Rules adopted by the State Board of Cosmetology, and shall save the State of Ohio harmless from any wrongful act arising out of the operation of the school, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, however, that the liability of the surety shall in no event exceed the sum of Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars in the aggregate for any and all claims hereunder.

If the surety herein shall so elect, this bond may be cancelled at any time by the surety herein filing with the State Board of Cosmetology of the State of Ohio a sixty (60) days written notice of such cancellation, but the said surety so filing said notice shall not be discharged from any liability already accrued under this bond of which said accrue hereunder before the expiration of said sixty (60) day period.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Approved this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY

SEAL

Principal

By \_\_\_\_\_ (Title)

Surety

By \_\_\_\_\_

Attorney-in-fact